

03.06.2023

Present: Shri Himal Akhtar and Shri D. D. Sharma, counsel for plaintiff.
PW Dalvir Singh is present.
Shri Trilok Chand, ld. counsel for defendant.

At joint request, put up for PE on 01.07.2023.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.06.2023