

SURJEET KAUR Vs. SANTOSH LUTHRA

22.01.2025

Present : Mohd. Unais, Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

PW-4 Sh. Lakshman Singh (Draftman Civil), office at Chamber no. V-26, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi has been examined, cross-examined and discharged. Diet money has been paid.

Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no knowledge whether still there any witness is left to be examined on behalf of the plaintiff.

Last opportunity is given to the plaintiff to conclude the PE.

Put up for PE on **09.04.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/22.01.2025