

05.05.2025

Present : Ms. Anita, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Nobody appeared on behalf of the defendant.

In view of the same, the rights of the defendant to file the reply and advance the arguments to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC is hereby closed.

Put up for consideration on the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC on **26.05.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-05.05.2025