

SURJEET KAUR Vs. SANTOSH LUTHRA

26.07.2025

Present : Sh. Himal Akhtar and Ms. Rehana, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

DW-1 Ms. Santosh Luthra has been examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined and further cross-examination is deferred at the request of the counsel for the defendant and witness is not feeling well.

Put up for cross-examination of DW-1/DE on **06.08.2025 at 12:00 PM.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/26.07.2025