

SC No. 187/2024
State vs Abhay & Ors.
FIR No. 968/2023
PS S.P. Badli

02.04.2026

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave and Sub. Addl. PP for the State is looking after the work of two courts.

Present: Sh. Gyanender Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
All the accused persons produced from JC with Ld. Counsel.

1. PW G.L Meena and Mritunjaya are present. However, they both are discharged unexamined for today as Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave and Sub. Addl. PP for the State is looking after the work of two courts. In view thereof, matter stands adjourned. Both the PWs are bound down for the next date of hearing.
2. No other PW be summoned.
3. Put up for PE on 07.07.2026. **Rehnumai of the accused persons produced from JC would be every after 14 days through V/C.**

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
A.S.J-03 (North) Rohini Courts,
Delhi/02.04.2026