

IA No.6/24 in SC No.189/2024
State vs Roshan
FIR No. 968/2023
PS S.P. Badli s

08.04.2026

One regular steno is on leave today and Substitute steno is not available.

Matter taken up on application moved on behalf of the applicant/ accused seeking regular bail.

Present:- Dr. Raj Rani, Ld Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Santosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/ accused.

1. This is an application **u/s 483 BNSS** moved on behalf of the applicant/**accused Roshan** seeking **regular bail**.
2. Notice of the application be issued to the IO to file reply on or before the next date of hearing alongwith previous criminal involvement, if any, and to appear in person on the next date of hearing.
3. Matter be listed on **23.04.2026 at 11:00 am**.

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
A.S.J-03 (North) Rohini Courts,
Delhi/08.04.2026