

NIVEDITA MAGON Vs. RAMASHRAY YADAV

23.04.2026

Present : Ms. Anita, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there are chances of settlement and the matter may be referred to mediation cell. Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to mediation cell, East, KKD Courts, Delhi for **05.05.2026 at 2:00 PM.**

Put up for report of mediation/ further proceedings on **06.06.2026.**

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/23.04.2026