

SURJEET KAUR Vs. SANTOSH LUTHRA

13.05.2026

Present : Sh. Himat Akhtar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, (Consultant) from the office of the Sub-Registrar,
Geeta Colony, Delhi in person.

Sh. R.K. Gupta has filed his report.

As per the report, the summoned record is not traceable.

At this stage, learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall provide the particulars/details of the record to Sh. R.K. Gupta for tracing the same.

Upon this, Sh. R.K. Gupta submits that he shall make efforts to trace the record on the basis of the particulars/details to be supplied by learned counsel for the plaintiff. He is bound down to appear and produce the record on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has also filed an application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC for substitution of the legal representatives of the plaintiff. Copy thereof has been supplied to the opposite side.

Put up on **06.06.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/13.05.2026