

SURJEET KAUR Vs. SANTOSH LUTHRA

06.06.2026

Present : Ms. Rihana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Trilok Chand, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
Sh. R.K. Gupta, (Consultant) from the office of the Sub-Registrar,
Geeta Colony, Delhi in person.

Reply to the application under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. A copy thereof has been supplied to the opposite side.

Witness Sh. R.K. Gupta is discharged.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment to take appropriate steps in the matter.

Put up on **25.07.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/06.06.2026