

SC No. 187/2024
State vs Abhay & Ors.
FIR No. 968/2023
PS S.P. Badli

07.07.2026.

At 2:55 pm.

Present:- Dr. Raj Rani, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
All the accused persons produced from JC with their
counsels.

1. PW-3 G.L. Meena partly examined in chief. His further examination is deferred for want of FSL result regarding CCTV footage.

2. The matter is presently at the stage of PE. All the three accused persons are in JC. Examination of PW-3 has been held up for want of FSL result. Accordingly, **issue Court notice to IO/ SHO concerned to collect the FSL result** and file the same in the court on or before the next date of hearing. PW-3 be summoned afresh only after the abovesaid FSL is received on record.

3. An exemption application has been filed on behalf of **PW Mritunjaya**. Heard. For the reasons stated in the application, personal appearance of the said witness is exempted for today only. Fresh summons be issued to the said witness for the next date of hearing.

4. **One more PW** be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

5. Put up for PE on **14.10.2026. IO and MHC(M) with case property** be also summoned.

(JAGMOHAN SINGH)
A.S.J-03 (North) Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.07.2026